

Dear Valued Customers,

Due to the recent confirmation of COVID-19 cases in Barbados, the Barbados Stock Exchange Inc. (BSE) and the Barbados Central Securities Depository Inc. (BCSDI) have made some procedural adjustments.

Our offices remain closed, but we continue to serve you remotely. We can be reached via email at <u>info@bse.com.bb</u> or <u>bcsdi@bse.com.bb</u>.

For urgent queries kindly call our PBX – 1-246-436-9871/2, select the number **5** and enter one of the following extensions followed by the **#** sign:

- The Managing Director's Office -1105
- The Deputy General Manager 1106
- The Accounts Department 1109
- The IT Department 1118

We thank you in advance for your understanding and hope that you and your loved ones are safe and taking every precaution to protect your health.

About the Barbados Stock Exchange (BSE)

The Barbados Stock Exchange Inc. is one of the leading stock exchanges in the Caribbean region. It is located in Barbados – a premier location globally for international business and financial services.

Barbados is a quality destination that is trusted and well regulated, following international best practice in capital market regulation. Though small in size, Barbados enjoys a stable and wellestablished democracy with a long tradition of respecting the rule of law and property rights. Include an excellent infrastructure and one can envision why Barbados is perhaps the ideal host for the International Securities Market; a growth platform not only for its Market Actors – Listed Issuers, Trading Participants, and Listing Sponsors – but also for Barbados' International Business and Financial Services Sector and the national economy as a whole.

The Barbados Stock Exchange Inc. is a member of the World Federation of Exchanges as an Affiliate Member.